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• Remaining college meetings will be held from 12:00 p.m. – 1:00 p.m.

• Thursday, November 8 - College of Education & 

Integrative Studies

• Tuesday, November 13 - College of Science

• Thursday, November 15 - College of Business Administration

• Tuesday, November 27 - College of Environmental Design

• Thursday, November 29 - College of Engineering
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• Nominations due by 5:00 p.m. on Friday, November 9, 2018

• Send nomination statements to: provostsawards@cpp.edu

• Please nominate your faculty colleagues.

• Mark your calendar:

• Last year’s awardees (2017-18), Professors Felicia Friendly-
Thomas, Mingheng Li, and Alexander Rudolph will be honored on 
Thursday, March 7, 2019.
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• New series held once per semester

• Each event will focus on a topic of interest to the Division of Academic 
Affairs

• Inaugural Event:

• Multi-Year Tenure-Track Faculty Hiring Plan

• Monday, December 3, 2018

• Time and location will be announced soon
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• Special Projects for Improving the Classroom Experience (SPICE) grants (instructional 
innovation & classroom modernization)

• Innovative Approaches to Instruction

• Modernize Classroom Equipment

• Up to $25,000 per proposal

• Proposals are due Monday, January 28, 2019

• Questions: spicecommittee@cpp.edu

• Teacher-Scholar awards

• Call will go out soon.

• Faculty applications are due to college committees on Monday, February 4, 2019.

• Questions: seskandari@cpp.edu
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